PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

If you voluntarily follow and engage in 'Invest in Katowice' (the company profile), you give your consent to the processing of your data under the terms of LinkedIn.

With regard to the processing of your personal data, we inform you - in accordance with Article 13 (1) and (2) of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and regarding free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation) (OJ L 119, p. 1), hereinafter referred to as "GDPR" - that the Mayor of Katowice City, while running a profile of Katowice City, conforms to the terms and conditions of LinkedIn unilaterally specified by its owner in the regulations of this website. With regard to the above, we would like to inform you that:

I. DATA CONTROLLER

The co-administrator of your personal data - within the scope of their processing possible implemented in accordance with the regulations of the LinkedIn website - is the Mayor of Katowice with the registered office in Katowice, at Młyńska 4.

II. DATA PROTECTION INSPECTOR

The Mayor of Katowice has appointed a Personal Data Protection Inspector who you can contact in matters related to the protection of personal data:

- 1) by e-mail at iod@katowice.eu,
- 2) in writing the paper must be addressed to the office of the Katowice City Mayor.

You can always contact Investors Assistance Department by e-mail at oi@katowice.eu, in writing (the paper must be addressed to: Investors Assistance Department, Katowice City Hall, Rynek 1, 40-098 Katowice) and by phone on 32 259-38-26.

III. LEGAL BASIS AND PURPOSES OF PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING

The legal basis for the processing of your data is a necessity to process them to perform tasks carried out in the public interest or to exercise public authority entrusted to the administrator which consist in informing and promoting the activities of the Department and the City (running the company website, building and maintaining a community around the profile and communicating with users by— available functions (including posting comments or private messages) [pursuant to Article 6 (1) point e GDPR and Article (7) (1) of The Act on Municipal Self-government, specifying the municipality's own tasks, in particular promotion of the municipality (Article 7(1)(18) of the Act on Municipal Self-Government)].

IV. RECIPIENTS OF PERSONAL DATA

The data will not be transferred to other entities, except for entities which are authorized to process data under legal provisions.

V. TRANSFER OF PERSONAL DATA

Your personal data may be transferred to a third country/international organization because 'Invest in Katowice' is a profile on LinkedIn, the headquarters of which is situated in the United States, and its servers may be located in various locations all over the world.

VI. PERSONAL DATA STORAGE PERIOD

Your data will be stored as long as 'Invest in Katowice' profile exists, but no longer than you follow the profile.

VII. RIGHTS OF DATA SUBJECTS, INCLUDING ACCESS TO PERSONAL DATA

Under the provisions of the GDPR, you have the right to request from the administrator: access to your personal data, their rectification, deletion, limitation of the processing and the right to object to processing of your personal data.

VIII. THE RIGHT TO SUBMIT A COMPLAINT TO THE SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY

If you believe that the processing of your personal data violates personal data protection regulations, you have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory body, which is the President of Personal Data Protection Office based in Warsaw, ul. Stawki 2.

IX. INFORMATION ON THE REQUIREMENT/FREEDOM TO PROVIDE DATA AND THE CONSEQUENCES OF FAILURE TO PROVIDE PERSONAL DATA

Providing your personal data is voluntary and based on your decision about following or engaging in the 'Invest' profile. Any of your activities on the 'Invest' profile may be automatically related to the processing of your personal data.

X. AUTOMATED DECISION-MAKING, PROFILING

Your personal data will not be used for automated decision-making activities of the Mayor of Katowice City, and will not be profiled. If your data are subject to automated decision-making or profiling in the future, you will be informed about this by a notification on 'Invest in Katowice'.

More information about the data processing regulations of LinkedIn, cookies and policy privacy, you will find on LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/legal/privacy-policy?_l=pl_PL